Butler County Transfer Station Price List 2024

Construction & Demolition Materials
Consturction & Demolition (Heavy Debris)
Appliances

Microwaves

Dehumdfiers

Couch

Large Chair

Mattress or Box Spring

55 GallonSteel Drum (top removed)
Burn Barrell

Burn Barrell Ashes (must be cold)
Demolition Ashes (must be cold)
Ballast with PCBs

Ballast without PCBs

Vehicle Batteries

Flourescent Tubes (4 foot)
Flourescent Tubes (8 foot)

Oil & Qil Filters

Tires (dependent on current disposal market)
Car & Light Truck Tires

Truck Tires

Rims

Farm Fronts & Large Trailer

Skid Loader Tires

Wagon (suger single)

Combine (dependant on size)

Farm Rears (dependant on size)

Electronics

Up to 14" Computer Monitors or TVs
15" to 19" Computer Monitors or TVs
20" & Larger Computer Monitors or TVs
Flat Screen Computer Monitors or TVs
Fax Machine

Copiers & Printers (dependant on size)

Minimum Charge on All Other Materials

No Yard Waste Accepted
Household Hazardous Waste Accepted (call for details)

$20.00 /cubic yard
$24.00 /cubic yard
$15.00

$5.00
$10.00

$7.00

$3.00

$5.00

$2.00

$2.00

FREE
$24.00 /cubic yard

$1.05

$1.00

FREE

$0.75

$1.00

FREE

$8.00
$20.00
$2.00
$12.00
$12.00
$30.00
$50- 570
$40 - $60

$10.00
$15.00
$20.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5-510

$3.00



