Butler County Transfer Station Price List 2024

Construction & Demolition Materials	\$20.00 /cubic yard
Consturction & Demolition (Heavy Debris)	\$24.00 /cubic yard
Appliances	\$15.00
Microwaves	\$5.00
Dehumdfiers	\$10.00
Couch	\$7.00
Large Chair	\$3.00
Mattress or Box Spring	\$5.00
55 GallonSteel Drum (top removed)	\$2.00
Burn Barrell	\$2.00
Burn Barrell Ashes (must be cold)	FREE
Demolition Ashes (must be cold)	\$24.00 /cubic yard
Ballast with PCBs	\$1.05
Ballast without PCBs	\$1.00
Vehicle Batteries	FREE
Flourescent Tubes (4 foot)	\$0.75
Flourescent Tubes (8 foot)	\$1.00
Oil & Oil Filters	FREE
Tires (dependent on current disposal market)	
Tires (dependent on current disposal market) Car & Light Truck Tires	\$8.00
, ,	\$8.00 \$20.00
Car & Light Truck Tires	•
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires	\$20.00
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims	\$20.00 \$2.00
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer Skid Loader Tires	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00 \$12.00
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer Skid Loader Tires Wagon (suger single)	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$30.00
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer Skid Loader Tires Wagon (suger single) Combine (dependant on size)	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$30.00 \$50 - \$70
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer Skid Loader Tires Wagon (suger single) Combine (dependant on size) Farm Rears (dependant on size)	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$30.00 \$50 - \$70
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer Skid Loader Tires Wagon (suger single) Combine (dependant on size) Farm Rears (dependant on size)	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$30.00 \$50 - \$70 \$40 - \$60
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer Skid Loader Tires Wagon (suger single) Combine (dependant on size) Farm Rears (dependant on size) Electronics Up to 14" Computer Monitors or TVs	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$30.00 \$50 - \$70 \$40 - \$60
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer Skid Loader Tires Wagon (suger single) Combine (dependant on size) Farm Rears (dependant on size) Electronics Up to 14" Computer Monitors or TVs 15" to 19" Computer Monitors or TVs	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$30.00 \$50 - \$70 \$40 - \$60 \$15.00
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer Skid Loader Tires Wagon (suger single) Combine (dependant on size) Farm Rears (dependant on size) Electronics Up to 14" Computer Monitors or TVs 15" to 19" Computer Monitors or TVs 20" & Larger Computer Monitors or TVs	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$30.00 \$50 - \$70 \$40 - \$60 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$20.00
Car & Light Truck Tires Truck Tires Rims Farm Fronts & Large Trailer Skid Loader Tires Wagon (suger single) Combine (dependant on size) Farm Rears (dependant on size) Electronics Up to 14" Computer Monitors or TVs 15" to 19" Computer Monitors or TVs 20" & Larger Computer Monitors or TVs Flat Screen Computer Monitors or TVs	\$20.00 \$2.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$30.00 \$50 - \$70 \$40 - \$60 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$20.00 \$5.00

No Yard Waste Accepted

Household Hazardous Waste Accepted (call for details)